
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 

Missouri Department of Transportation 
Roberta Broeker, Interim Director 

573.751.2551 
Fax: 573.751.6555 
1.888.ASK MODOT (275.6636) 

               ADDENDUM 001 
Request for Bid 

Nashua Sanitary Sewer System Project 
RFB 9-151113KH 

 
Bidders should acknowledge receipt of Addendum 001 (ONE) by signing and 
including it with the original bid. The due date for receipt of bids has not changed by 
this Addendum; the due date is November 13, 2015 2:00 PM Central Time. 
Accordingly, the following clarifications, and or additional information, are believed to 
be of general interest to all potential bidders.  All other terms and conditions remain 
unchanged and in full force. 
 

Name and Title of Signer 
(Print or type) 
 
 
 
 

Name and Title of Department Authority
 
Kristi Hixson 
General Services Senior Specialist 

Contractor/Offeror Signature 
 
 
___________________________________
(Signature of person authorized to sign) 

Department of Transportation  
 
Kristi Hixson 
___________________________________ 
(Authorizing Signature) 

Date Signed:   Date Signed:11/4/2015  
 

Plan Sheet: 
 
Sheet C-3 Replace with Revised Sheet C-3 (separate attachment).   
 
Sheet C-4 Replace with Revised Sheet C-4 (separate attachment).   
 
 
Specifications: 
 
Section 11300 Low Pressure Grinder Pump Station:  Clarification; The three grinder pump 

stations, pump and motors, control panels, junction boxes and all associated 
appurtenances shall be explosion proof to meet the Missouri Department of 
Natural Resources (MDNR) requirements and be in compliance with NFPA 
820.  



 

 

 
Bid Document RFB 9-151113KH: 
 
Page 3, Newspaper Advertisement, Notice to Contractor:  Replace with the following: 
 

Notice to Contractors 
 
MoDOT will receive bids at its General Services, Procurement Section, 830 MoDOT Drive, Jefferson City, MO 
until 2:00 p.m., November 13, 2015 for the installation of a sanitary sewer system at MoDOT’s Maintenance 
Complex at 1910 NW Cookingham, Kansas City, MO. Contact Kristi Hixson at 573-526-1975 or 
Kristi.Hixson@modot.mo.gov to obtain information or download at no charge from: 
http://contribute.modot.mo.gov/business/contractor_resources/FacilitiesConstructionandMaintenance.htm 
 
A pre-bid conference is scheduled for October 28, 2015 at 10:30 a. m. Central Time at MoDOT’s Nashua 
Maintenance Complex at 1910 NW Cookingham, Kansas City, MO. 
 
 
 
Additional Information 
The contractor will be responsible for any permit fees. 


